

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: **Appeal Suit No.12 of 2025 and
X-Objections No.6 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	19.01.2026	<p><u>RY,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.10 of 2025</u> <u>in</u> <u>A.S.No.12 of 2025</u></p> <p>Both the learned counsel are present.</p> <p>This application is filed to bring respondent Nos.4 to 9 herein as respondent Nos.4 to 9 in the main appeal being the legal representatives of the deceased-respondent No.1.</p> <p>Considering the submissions of both the learned counsel, this application is allowed and respondent Nos.4 to 9 herein are brought on record as respondent Nos.4 to 9 in the main appeal. The Registry is directed to make necessary amendment in the cause title.</p> <p><u>I.A.Nos.1 to 3 of 2026</u> <u>in</u> <u>X-Obj.No.6 of 2025</u></p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2026 is filed to condone delay of 82 days in filing application to</p>	<p>Transferred to Daily order/I/O folder before correction.</p>

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<p>bring legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1/cross objector No.1 on record. I.A.No.2 of 2026 is filed to set aside abatement and I.A.No.3 of 2026 is filed to bring petitioner Nos.2 to 7 herein as cross-objector Nos.4 to 9 in the main cross objections.</p> <p>Both the learned counsel are present.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavits accompanying these applications, these applications are allowed by condoning delay of 82 days, setting aside abatement and bringing petitioner Nos.2 to 7 herein as cross-objector Nos. 4 to 9 in the main cross-objections. The Registry is directed to make necessary amendment in the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>A.S.No.12 of 2025 & X-Obj.No.6 of 2025</u></p> <p>Interim order granted earlier stands extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 16.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RY,J</p> <p>Bj/gvr</p>	